Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP1014-01WTG Flipchip  •     •  15000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SP 1014 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
W: Flipchip
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W
3
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 5 10 15 30
T
L
P
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
TLP Volts (V)
20 25
Transmission Line Pulsing(TLP) Plot(1 Pin to GND)
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 01/30/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
General Purpose Protection - SP1014 Series
SP1014 Series
4
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — Flipchip
7
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.34+/-0.03
B0 0.60+/-0.03
K0 0.25 + 0.03
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
P1 2.00+/-0.10
W 8.00+/-0.10
Package Dimensions — Flipchip
Symbol
Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.183 0.211 0.239 0.0072 0.0083 0.0094
A1 0.008 0.011 0.014 0.0003 0.0004 0.0006
A2 0.175 0.200 0.225 0.0069 0.0079 0.0089
D 0.280 0.290 0.300 0.0110 0.0114 0.0118
E 0.530 0.540 0.550 0.0209 0.0213 0.0217
F - 0.100 - - 0.0039 -
G - 0.200 - - 0.0079 -
TOP VIEW               BOTTOM VIEW
A1